

PUNJAB & SIND BANK



Addendum No. -4 Dated: 17.01.2025

For

**End-to-End Supply, Installation, Commissioning and Maintenance of 1000 Automated Teller Machines(ATMs)(Including UPS, Chemical Earthing,OTC Software ,AMC & Spare cassettes)
Under Rate Contract for Five Years.**

Tender No: GEM/2024/B/5682360 Dated 12.12.2024

Issued By:

Punjab and Sind Bank
Head office ATM Cell,
2nd Floor, Institution Plot No. 151,
Sector 44, Gurugram -122003
e-mail: atmcell@psb.co.in
Phone: 0124-2544106-107

This document is prepared by Punjab and Sind Bank for the End-to-End Supply, Installation, Commissioning and Maintenance of 1000 Automated Teller Machines (ATMs)(Including UPS, Chemical Earthing,OTC Software ,AMC & Spare cassettes) Under Rate Contract for Five Years. The information provided by the bidders in response to this RFP Document will become the property of the Bank and will not be returned. The Bank reserves the right to amend and reissue this RFP Document and all amendments will be integral part of the RFP. The Bank also reserves its right to accept or reject any or all the responses to this RFP Document without assigning any reason whatsoever and without any cost and / or compensation therefor

Addendum - 4

Table of Contents

S. N.	Particulars	Page No.
1	Introduction	3
2	Amendments in RFP	4

ਪੰਜਾਬ ਐਂਡ ਸਿੰਧ ਬੈਂਕ
(ਭਾਰਤ ਸਰਕਾਰ ਕਾ ਉਪਕਰਮ)
ਪਰ. ਕਾ. ਏਟੀਐਮ ਕੱਖ,
ਪਲਾਟ ਨੰ. 151, ਸੈਕਟਰ 44, ਗੁਰੂਗਰਾਮ -122003
ਈ-ਮੇਲ: atmcell@psb.co.in



PUNJAB & SIND BANK
(A Government of India Undertaking)
HO ATM Cell
Plot No. 151, Sector 44, Gurugram -122003.
E-mail: atmcell@psb.co.in

1. Introduction

Bank has published the RFP No. GEM/2024/B/5682360 dated 12.12.2024 for “End-to-End Supply, Installation, Commissioning and Maintenance of 1000 Automated Teller Machines (ATMs) (Including UPS, Chemical Earthing, OTC Software , AMC & Spare cassettes) Under Rate Contract for Five Years.”

2. Amendments in RFP:

Following amendments have been made to RFP clauses. All other terms and conditions of the RFP shall remain unchanged.

S. N.	Existing Clause		Revised clause as per Addendum 2		Revised clause as per Addendum 4	
	2.1 Eligibility Criteria	Necessary documents to be submitted	2.1 Eligibility Criteria	Necessary documents to be submitted	2.1 Eligibility Criteria	Necessary documents to be submitted
1	7. The bidder should have supplied and installed a minimum of 500 ATMs in India to at least two Public Sector Banks / Private Sector Banks/ Financial Institutions / Government Organizations during last three financial years (i.e. 2021-22, 2022-23 and 2023-24)	Necessary supporting credentials from Banks / FIs other than Punjab & Sind Bank, duly verified, to the satisfaction of Bank.	7. The bidder should have supplied and installed a minimum of 500 ATMs/CRMs in India to at least two Public Sector Banks / Private Sector Banks/ Financial Institutions / Government Organizations during last three financial years (i.e. 2021-22, 2022-23 and 2023-24)	Necessary supporting credentials from Banks / FIs other than Punjab & Sind Bank, duly verified, to the satisfaction of Bank.	7. The bidder should have supplied and installed a minimum of 500 ATMs/CRMs in India to at least two Public Sector Banks / Private Sector Banks/ Financial Institutions / Government Organizations during last three financial years (i.e. 2021-22, 2022-23 and 2023-24)	Bidder are required to submit satisfaction letter from Punjab & Sind Bank and other banks with necessary supporting credentials where the bidder has installed ATMs/CRMs , to substantiate their qualifications and experience as part of the RFP process, duly verified to the satisfaction of the Bank. For the bidder who do not have any ongoing project with Punjab & Sind Bank have to submit self-undertaking to this effect.
2	Annexure 2 7. The bidder should have supplied and installed a minimum of 500 ATMs in India to at least two Public Sector Banks / Private Sector Banks/ Financial Institutions / Government Organizations during last three financial years (i.e. 2021-22, 2022-23 and 2023-24)	Necessary supporting credentials from Banks / FIs other than Punjab & Sind Bank, duly verified, to the satisfaction of Bank.	Annexure 2 7. The bidder should have supplied and installed a minimum of 500 ATMs/CRMs in India to at least two Public Sector Banks / Private Sector Banks/ Financial Institutions / Government Organizations during last three financial years (i.e. 2021-22, 2022-23 and 2023-24)	Necessary supporting credentials from Banks / FIs other than Punjab & Sind Bank, duly verified, to the satisfaction of Bank	Annexure 2 7. The bidder should have supplied and installed a minimum of 500 ATMs/CRMs in India to at least two Public Sector Banks / Private Sector Banks/ Financial Institutions / Government Organizations during last three financial years (i.e. 2021-22, 2022-23 and 2023-24)	Bidder are required to submit satisfaction letter from Punjab & Sind Bank and other banks with necessary supporting credentials where the bidder has installed ATMs/CRMs , to substantiate their qualifications and experience as part of the RFP process, duly verified to the satisfaction of the Bank. For the bidder who do not have any ongoing project with Punjab & Sind Bank have to submit self-undertaking to this effect.